

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7151-7152/2008

CHINNAPANDIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 14/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3,4 and 8 but  
there is no appearance.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of  
the SLP to the learned counsel for the unserved respondents in  
tagged SLP(C) no. 15012/2008 within two weeks.

List again on 21.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj