

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
012/2008

No(s). 15

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.
ent(s)

Respond

(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 7362-7363/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Sharma,adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15012/2008

he unserved respondent for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.
Fresh steps for the service of notice to t
Nos.1-3 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent

Nos.4-6 to file the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No.7362-7363/2009

he unserved
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.05
10:20:24 IST

Fresh steps for the service of notice to t

Reason:

respondent Nos.1 & 5 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the
petitioners within a period of three weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent
Nos.2-4 & 6-8 to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 18.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB