

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15012/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2007 in WA No. 1130/2006 and WP No. 24160/2006 passed by the High Court of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH  
SLP(Cr1) No. 7151-7152/2008  
(For final disposal)

With SLP(C) No. 7362-7363/2009  
(With Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Babita Sant, Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2016.01.28  
16:55:44 EASST  
Reason:

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurian, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

-2-

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Babita Sant, Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is in personal difficulty, list the matters after three weeks on Tuesday.

List of dates given by Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned Senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 in the Court is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to file short note in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER