

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).21810/2017

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 21811-21812/2017

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 30-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Ms. Sija Nair Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AORMr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR  
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Finally two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report dated 10<sup>th</sup> May 2018 failing which both the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.21810 OF 2017

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 21811-21812/2017

**O R D E R**

Learned Counsel for the appellants seeks some time to comply with the office report dated 10<sup>th</sup> May 2018.

Finally two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report dated 10<sup>th</sup> May 2018 failing which both the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

New Delhi;  
July 30, 2018