

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 156580/2023,156583/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 21810/2017

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 156580/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 156583/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants six weeks' time is granted to place on record the death certificate of deceased respondent no.2 and cure the defects in the applications and permitted to take steps in accordance with law.

List after six weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)